temporary construction occupancy being more 
particularly described as follows:

$719.00

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of said 
Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE ¼, 
NE ¼) of said section Twelve (12), running thence 
West and distance of Two Hundred Seventeen (217) 
feet upon and along the Northerly line of the 
Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE ¼, 
NE ¼) of said section Twelve (12) and the True Point 
of Beginning; running thence South a distance of One 
Hundred Forty (140.0) feet upon and along the

[...]

the Eighty (80.0) foot wide area for temporary construction occupancy 
being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE 
¼, NE ¼) of said section Twelve (12), running thence West and distance of Two Hundred 
Seventeen (217) feet upon and along the Northerly line of the Southeast Quarter of the 
Northeast Quarter (SE ¼, NE ¼) of said section Twelve (12) and the True Point of Beginning; 
running thence South a distance of One Hundred Forty (140.0) feet upon and along the